## United States Postal Service® INDUSTRYALERT

July 15, 2020

## Scheduled System Releases – Sunday, July 26, 2020

On Sunday, **July 26, 2020,** the United States Postal Service has scheduled maintenance activities as well as software updates for the following systems:

- PostalOne! System Release 51.1.0.0\*
- Program Registration 21.4.0.0

\*There is no new Mail.dat client with this release. Users should continue to use Mail.dat client **51.0.0.0\_PROD** or optional Mail.dat client **51.0.1.0\_PROD**.

<u>Commercial Post Office (PO) Box Redirect Service</u> - In support of the Commercial Post Office (PO) Box Redirect Service, new functionality will be implemented in both *PostalOne!* System Release 51.1.0.0 and Program Registration 21.4.0.0. Reference the Pre-Release Notes for more details and additional content for these releases.

The **July 26, 2020 Pre-Release Notes** (*Change 1.0*) document is attached and also posted to PostalPro: <a href="https://postalpro.usps.com/july-26-2020-release-notes">https://postalpro.usps.com/july-26-2020-release-notes</a>

PostalOne! System Release 51.2.0.0 - Sunday, August 23,2020:

NOTE: There is a new required Mail.dat client with *PostalOne!* System Release 51.2.0.0 scheduled for Sunday, August, 23, 2020. After implementation of *PostalOne!* System Release 51.2.0.0 on August 23, 2020, users should download Mail.dat client 51.2.0.0\_PROD from the Business Customer Gateway (BCG) using the following path: Mailing Services è Electronic Data Exchange [Go to Service] è Mail.dat download (Windows 32-bit, Windows 64-bit or Solaris).

All Business Service Administrators (BSAs) should alert their impacted stakeholders.

Please direct any inquiries or concerns to the *PostalOne!* Help Desk via eMail (<a href="mailto:postalone@usps.gov">postalone@usps.gov</a>) or telephone (1-800-522-9085).

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <a href="www.usps.com/privacypolicy">www.usps.com/privacypolicy</a>